

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Custom Appeal No. 17/2025

M/s Jlc Electromet Private Limited

----Appellant

Versus

The Commissioner,

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Custom Appeal No. 4/2025

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Aryan Singh Chouhan for Ms. Shradha Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kinshuk Jain

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA
Order

19/12/2025

Application (I.A. No., 1/2025) has been filed under Section 130 of the Customs Act, 1962, read with Section 151 CPC, 1908 for taking original order on record, the same is allowed.

List this case after four weeks after showing the name of Mr. Kinshuk Jain, Advocate in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent may file his reply.

Interim order to continue till next date.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ